Pilkor components
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                P255
( AC-filtering application )                         (PCPW 255)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 1 OF 8
14-07-24 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2013 QSN-075-77
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance

ESR
(2)
(mΩ)
Tol. ±±±±  10% / lt = 5±±±± 1 mm
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-Pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
2.8 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 - 27 75 * - * - FAL285KALJ -
4.0 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0  27 108 * - * - FAL405KALJ
5.0 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 27 135 * - * - FAL505KALJ -
7.5 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 27 202 * - * - FAL755KALJ -
10.0 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 27 270 * - * - FAL106KALJ -
Pitch = 37.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
12 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 - 19 228 * - * - FAQ126KAGJ -
15 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 19 285 * - * - FAQ156KAGJ FAQ156KAPJ
20 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 19 380 - * - * - FAQ206KAPJ
25 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 19 475 * * * * FAQ256KAGJ FAQ256KAPJ
28 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 19 532 - * - * - FAQ286KAPJ
30 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 20.3 19 570 - * - * - FAQ306KAPJ
Pitch = 52.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
40 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 12 480 - * - * - FAT406JAPJ
60 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.5 20.3 12 720 - * - * - FAT606JAPJ
* In Progress

ESR
(2)
(mΩ)
Tol. ±±±±  10% / lt = 5±±±± 1 mm
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-Pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
2.2 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 - 31 62 * - * - GAL225KALJ -
3.0 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 - 31 77 * - * - GAL305KALJ -
4.0 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 31 108 * - * - GAL405KALJ -
6.0 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 31 155 * - * - GAL605KALJ -
8.0 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 31 232 * - * - GAL805KALJ -
Pitch = 37.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
12.0 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 - 21 199 * - * - GAQ126KAGJ -
14.5 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 231 * * * * GAQ146KAGJ GAQ146KAPJ
20.0 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 336 - * - * - GAQ206KAPJ
26.0 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 420 - * - * - GAQ266KAPJ
30.0 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 20.3 21 504 - * - * - GAQ306KAPJ
Pitch = 52.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
40.0 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 420 - * - * - GAT406KAPJ
55.0 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.5 20.3 14 630 - * - * - GAT556KAPJ
* In Progress

ESR
(2)
(mΩ)
Tol. ±±±±  10% / lt = 5±±±± 1 mm
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-Pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
1.4 11.0 x 19.0 x 31.0 - 39 58 * - * - HAL145KALJ -
2.0 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 - 39 85 * - * - HAL205KALJ -
2.5 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 39 117 * - * - HAL255KALJ -
3.5 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 39 156 * - * - HAL355KALJ -
5.5 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 39 214 * - * - HAL555KALJ -
Pitch = 37.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
7.5 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 - 26 195 * - * - HAQ755KAGJ -
9.0 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 26 234 * * * * HAQ905KAGJ HAQ905KAPJ
13.0 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 26 338 - * - * - HAQ136KAPJ
17.0 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 26 442 - * - * - HAQ176KAPJ
20.0 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 20.3 26 507 - * - * - HAQ206KAPJ
Pitch = 52.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
25.0 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.5 20.3 18 450 - * - * - HAT256KAPJ
30.0 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.5 20.3 18 540 - * - * - HAT306KAPJ
36.0 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.5 20.3 18 630 - * - * - HAT366KAPJ

ESR
(2)
(mΩ)
Tol. ±±±±  10% / lt = 5±±±± 1 mm
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-Pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
1.0 11.0 x 19.0 x 31.0 - 47 47 * -  - JAL105KALJ -
1.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 - 47 70 * -  - JAL155KALJ -
1.8 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 47 94 * -  - JAL185KALJ -
2.5 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 47 131 * -  - JAL255KALJ -
3.5 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 47 188 * -  - JAL355KALJ -
Pitch = 37.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
5 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 - 32 160 * - * - JAQ505KAGJ -
6.5 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 32 208 * * * * JAQ655KAGJ JAQ655KAPJ
9 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 32 288 - * - * - JAQ905KAPJ
11 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 32 352 - * - * - JAQ116KAPJ
13 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 20.3 32 416 - * - * - JAQ136KAPJ
Pitch = 52.5 ±±±±  0.5 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
18 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.5 20.3 21 378 - * - * - JAT186KAPJ
25 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.5 20.3 21 525 - * - * - JAT256KAPJ
* In Progress